RESOLUTION NO. 1984-22

RESOLUTION TO FIX THE JAILER'S FEE OF WEAKLEY COUNTY

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 8-26-105, as amended by Chapter 896 of the Public Acts of 1984, authorizes county legislative bodies to pass a resolution fixing the amount of jailer's fees which may be applied to misdemeanant prisoners for each twenty-four hour period the prisoner is confined to the local facility, and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County is desirous that it be fully compensated for the housing of misdemeanant prisoners.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, meeting this 16th day of July, 1984, that:

SECTION 1. The jailer's fee for Weakley County is hereby fixed at twelve dollars (\$12.00) per misdemeanor prisoner per twenty-four hour period of confinement.

SECTION 2. The jailer's fee here in fixed shall be collected by the clerk of the appropriate court as a part of the fines and costs imposed in each misdemeanor case upon a finding of guilt.

SECTION 3. A copy of this resolution shall be transmitted to each clerk of a court hearing criminal matters in Weakley County and shall be spread upon the minutes of this meeting by the County Clerk.

This resolution shall take effect upon adoption, the general welfare requiring it.

Dated this 16th day of July, 1984.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:

Kalph looper		Vinne	Lyn	- Ba	on Juld
APPROVED:					
CHAIRMAN CHAIRMAN	COMMITTEE	-			V
Motion made by Co	mmissioner <u>Ger</u>	ald Caldwel	11	tha	at the

Motion made by Commissioner Gerald Caldwell that the foregoing resolution be approved. Seconded by Commissionerwm. Mansfield.

Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carried.

APPROVED:

TAYE BUTTS, COUNTY CLERK

H. C. BRUNDIGE, COUNTY EXECUTIVE